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pleased to state whether it is a fact that Shri Mohan Singh Rana who came to Ladakh from China in November, 1960, has been apprehended while spying on behall of the Chinese
{Government?]
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+{Twe DEPUTY MINISTER or EX-
"TERNAL AFFA'RS (SHRIMATI
LaksaMm1 MzenoN): No. Sir.]

CALCIUM CARBIDE PLANT NEAR KATNI-
JUKEHI AREA IN M.P,

*439. Surt NIRANJAN SINGH:
Will the Minister of COMMERCE AND INDUSTRY be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government of Madhya Pradesh have made any request to the Government of India to set up a calcium carbide plant near Xatni-Jukehj area; and

(b) if so, what decision Government have taken in the matter?

INDUSTRY
No,

Tee MINISTER oF
(SERI MANUBHAI SHAH): (a)
Sir.

(b) Does not arise.

£1rass IV QUARTERS IN ANDREWsS GANJ
NeEw DeLHI

*440. Sert PURNA CHANDRA
SHARMA: Will the Minister of Works, HoOuUsING AND SupPLY be pleased to refer to the reply given to Starred Question No. 185 in the Rajya Babha on the 27th February, 1961 and state:

(a) whether it is a fact that certa\a.in shopkeepers who have constructed temporary shops in Jhuggies in

Andrews Ganj, New Delhi were caught red-handed while stealing bricks from the storm-water drains

[ 14 MAR. 1961}
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laid down between the ‘B’ and ‘C’
Blocks of the class IV staff quarters;
and

to Questions

(b) whether it is a fact that some levelling has been carried out in Block ‘C’ opposite the Enquiry Office and that no levelling of the courtyard in front of the quarters in Blocks ‘A’ and ‘B’ has so far been done; if so, what action ig proposed to be taken in the matter?

Tee DEPUTY MINISTER or WORKS, HOUSING anNp SUPPLY
(Surr ANIL K. CHANDA): (a) No, Sir.

(b) The ground in front of all the three blocks has been levelled.
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Y [DEVELOPMENT LOANS GRANTED TO
LICENSED SALT MANUFACTURERS

*44]1, SeEr1 RAM SAHAI: Will the Minister of ComMmeErce AnD INDUS-ARY be pleased to state:

(a) the total amount of loans granted up to lst March, 1961 during the year 1960-61 as development loans to licensed salt manufacturers; and

(b) the increase in production on account of grant of guch loans?]

[ 1 English translation,

